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Results
T01 - Ambulant Men & Women 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:30
Wind speed: -0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 39 Fionan Ruane Moy Valley SM 1 4 11.66
2 11 Freddie Wallace (T12/F12) City of Lisburn AC U18M 1 5 12.83
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Results
T20 - Men & Women's 3k Walk - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:10

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 191 Declan Leung Mid Ulster AC SM 1 1 18:55.29

232 Benjamin Challis Willowfield Harriers U18M 2
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Results
T03 - Senior Men's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:40

Heats: Heat 1 of 4
Wind speed: +1.0

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 32 Sean Aigboboh Tallaght AC SM 1 1 10.85 Q
2 43 Jack O'Connor St Michaels College AC U18M 1 3 11.27 q
3 34 Finn McClean Regent House U18M 2 4 11.62 q
4 27 Andrew Proctor Lagan Valley AC SM 2 6 11.63
5 46 Luke Callaghan Orangegrove AC U18M 3 5 11.65
6 22 Seamus O’Cuinn Lagan Valley AC SM 3 8 11.89
7 44 4 7 11.94
8 33 Samuel Millar Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 4 2 14.92

Heats: Heat 2 of 4
Wind speed: +1.4

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 41 Jamie Moffatt North Down AC SM 1 2 11.10 Q
2 55 Elijah Johnson Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 2 3 11.56 q
3 39 Fionan Ruane Moy Valley SM 3 6 11.65

4 25 Patrick Elliott Speed Development Project
Track Club U18M 1 5 11.77

5 37 Noel Moncy Queens AC SM 4 7 12.52
6 11 Freddie Wallace (T12/F12) City of Lisburn AC U18M 2 4 12.75 PB
7 45 Jeremy Bryan Strabane Athletic Club SM 5 1 13.59

20 David Miller Strabane Athletic Club SM 6 DNS

Heats: Heat 3 of 4
Wind speed: +0.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 40 Michael McAuley Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 1 2 11.09 Q
2 42 Daniel Hunter Queens AC SM 2 4 12.02
3 10 Ajith Joy City of Lisburn AC SM 3 3 12.24
4 2 Michael Watters Unattached SM 4 5 12.59
5 31 Kriss Nelson Lagan Valley AC SM 5 8 12.71 PB

6 Finn O Neill Lifford Strabane AC SM 1 DNS
53 Daire Donohoe Annalee AC SM 6 DNS
26 Callum Baird Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 7 DNS



www.opentrack.run

Page 5 of 57Printed on Wed, 13-Aug-2025 11:34:59, Europe/London

Heats: Heat 4 of 4
Wind speed: +0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca Cardiff Athletics SM 1 5 10.85 Q
2 21 Khalil Douma Bouthiba Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC U18M 1 7 11.40 q
3 8 Karl Martin North Down AC SM 2 3 12.08
3 54 Conal Furey Lagan Valley AC SM 3 4 12.08
5 49 Noah Johnston Orangegrove AC SM 4 2 12.09 SB
6 14 Brian Boyce Milford Athletics Club SM 5 8 12.27
7 15 Matthew Simpson Unattached SM 6 1 12.88

16 Harry Jackson North Down AC SM 6 DNS
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Summary of Round 1
T03 - Senior Men's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:49
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 32 Sean Aigboboh SM 1 Tallaght AC 10.85 Q 1:1
1 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca SM 2 Cardiff Athletics 10.85 Q 4:5
3 40 Michael McAuley SM 3 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 11.09 Q 3:2
4 41 Jamie Moffatt SM 4 North Down AC 11.10 Q 2:2
5 43 Jack O'Connor U18M 1 St Michaels College AC 11.27 q 1:3

6 21 Khalil Douma Bouthiba U18M 2 Ealing Southall &
Middlesex AC 11.40 q 4:7

7 55 Elijah Johnson SM 5 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 11.56 q 2:3
8 34 Finn McClean U18M 3 Regent House 11.62 q 1:4
9 27 Andrew Proctor SM 6 Lagan Valley AC 11.63 1:6
10 39 Fionan Ruane SM 7 Moy Valley 11.65 2:6
10 46 Luke Callaghan U18M 4 Orangegrove AC 11.65 1:5

12 25 Patrick Elliott U18M 5 Speed Development
Project Track Club 11.77 2:5

13 22 Seamus O’Cuinn SM 8 Lagan Valley AC 11.89 1:8
14 44 4 11.94 1:7
15 42 Daniel Hunter SM 9 Queens AC 12.02 3:4
16 8 Karl Martin SM 10 North Down AC 12.08 4:3
16 54 Conal Furey SM 11 Lagan Valley AC 12.08 4:4
18 49 Noah Johnston SM 12 Orangegrove AC 12.09 4:2
19 10 Ajith Joy SM 13 City of Lisburn AC 12.24 3:3
20 14 Brian Boyce SM 14 Milford Athletics Club 12.27 4:8
21 37 Noel Moncy SM 15 Queens AC 12.52 2:7
22 2 Michael Watters SM 16 Unattached 12.59 3:5
23 31 Kriss Nelson SM 17 Lagan Valley AC 12.71 3:8

24 11 Freddie Wallace
(T12/F12) U18M 6 City of Lisburn AC 12.75 2:4

25 15 Matthew Simpson SM 18 Unattached 12.88 4:1
26 45 Jeremy Bryan SM 19 Strabane Athletic Club 13.59 2:1
27 33 Samuel Millar SM 20 Ballymena and Antrim AC 14.92 1:2
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Results
T03 - Senior Men's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Finals: A Final
Wind speed: +0.9

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 32 Sean Aigboboh Tallaght AC SM 1 5 10.65
2 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca Cardiff Athletics SM 2 4 10.69
3 41 Jamie Moffatt North Down AC SM 3 3 10.79 SB
4 40 Michael McAuley Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 4 6 10.91 =SB
5 43 Jack O'Connor St Michaels College AC U18M 1 7 11.23
6 21 Khalil Douma Bouthiba Ealing Southall & Middlesex AC U18M 2 2 11.41
7 55 Elijah Johnson Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 5 8 11.44
8 34 Finn McClean Regent House U18M 3 1 11.67

Finals: B Final
Wind speed: -0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 27 Andrew Proctor Lagan Valley AC SM 1 5 11.60 SB
2 46 Luke Callaghan Orangegrove AC U18M 1 6 11.66
3 44 2 1 11.99
4 42 Daniel Hunter Queens AC SM 3 2 12.01
5 8 Karl Martin North Down AC SM 4 8 12.13

22 Seamus O’Cuinn Lagan Valley AC SM 3 DNS
39 Fionan Ruane Moy Valley SM 4 DNS

25 Patrick Elliott Speed Development Project
Track Club U18M 7 DNS
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Summary of Round 2
T03 - Senior Men's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:40
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 32 Sean Aigboboh SM 1 Tallaght AC 10.65 1:5
2 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca SM 2 Cardiff Athletics 10.69 1:4
3 41 Jamie Moffatt SM 3 North Down AC 10.79 1:3
4 40 Michael McAuley SM 4 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 10.91 1:6
5 43 Jack O'Connor U18M 1 St Michaels College AC 11.23 1:7

6 21 Khalil Douma Bouthiba U18M 2 Ealing Southall &
Middlesex AC 11.41 1:2

7 55 Elijah Johnson SM 5 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 11.44 1:8
8 27 Andrew Proctor SM 6 Lagan Valley AC 11.60 2:5
9 46 Luke Callaghan U18M 3 Orangegrove AC 11.66 2:6
10 34 Finn McClean U18M 4 Regent House 11.67 1:1
11 44 2 11.99 2:1
12 42 Daniel Hunter SM 7 Queens AC 12.01 2:2
13 8 Karl Martin SM 8 North Down AC 12.13 2:8



www.opentrack.run

Page 9 of 57Printed on Wed, 13-Aug-2025 11:34:59, Europe/London

Results
T14 - Senior Men's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:15

Heats: Heat 1 of 4
Wind speed: -0.8

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 26 Callum Baird Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 1 6 21.46 Q PB

2 25 Patrick Elliott Speed Development Project
Track Club U18M 1 8 23.34

3 67 Malte Hinrichs Lagan Valley AC SM 2 2 23.66
4 46 Luke Callaghan Orangegrove AC U18M 2 7 23.94
5 62 Cal McQuillan City of Lisburn AC SM 3 3 24.13

75 Eoghan Devlin Mid Ulster AC SM 4
38 Charlie Byrne Unattached SM 5

Heats: Heat 2 of 4
Wind speed: +1.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 59 Conor Adair North Down AC SM 1 7 22.56 Q
2 27 Andrew Proctor Lagan Valley AC SM 2 4 23.06 q
3 14 Brian Boyce Milford Athletics Club SM 3 6 24.31
4 10 Ajith Joy City of Lisburn AC SM 4 3 25.02 PB
5 66 Conor Morton Dundrum South Dublin AC SM 5 5 25.04

2 Michael Watters Unattached SM 8

Heats: Heat 3 of 4
Wind speed: +3.2

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 40 Michael McAuley Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 1 6 22.36 Q
2 79 Ewan Donald Orangegrove AC U18M 1 8 22.37 q
3 53 Daire Donohoe Annalee AC SM 2 7 22.44 q
4 44 3 5 24.08
5 37 Noel Moncy Queens AC SM 3 2 25.34
6 45 Jeremy Bryan Strabane Athletic Club SM 4 3 27.46

74 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers SM 4

Heats: Heat 4 of 4
Wind speed: -0.1

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca Cardiff Athletics SM 1 4 21.78 Q PB
2 73 Craig Newell Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 2 5 21.89 q
3 65 Tom Wilkinson Mid Ulster AC SM 3 6 24.46
4 42 Daniel Hunter Queens AC SM 4 7 24.99
5 31 Kriss Nelson Lagan Valley AC SM 5 3 26.04 PB

43 Jack O'Connor St Michaels College AC U18M 8
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Summary of Round 1
T14 - Senior Men's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:24
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 26 Callum Baird SM 1 Ballymena and Antrim AC 21.46 Q 1:6
2 28 Luca Logue-Fonseca SM 2 Cardiff Athletics 21.78 Q 4:4
3 73 Craig Newell SM 3 Ballymena and Antrim AC 21.89 q 4:5
4 40 Michael McAuley SM 4 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 22.36 Q 3:6
5 79 Ewan Donald U18M 1 Orangegrove AC 22.37 q 3:8
6 53 Daire Donohoe SM 5 Annalee AC 22.44 q 3:7
7 59 Conor Adair SM 6 North Down AC 22.56 Q 2:7
8 27 Andrew Proctor SM 7 Lagan Valley AC 23.06 q 2:4

9 25 Patrick Elliott U18M 2 Speed Development
Project Track Club 23.34 1:8

10 67 Malte Hinrichs SM 8 Lagan Valley AC 23.66 1:2
11 46 Luke Callaghan U18M 3 Orangegrove AC 23.94 1:7
12 44 3 24.08 3:5
13 62 Cal McQuillan SM 9 City of Lisburn AC 24.13 1:3
14 14 Brian Boyce SM 10 Milford Athletics Club 24.31 2:6
15 65 Tom Wilkinson SM 11 Mid Ulster AC 24.46 4:6
16 42 Daniel Hunter SM 12 Queens AC 24.99 4:7
17 10 Ajith Joy SM 13 City of Lisburn AC 25.02 2:3
18 66 Conor Morton SM 14 Dundrum South Dublin AC 25.04 2:5
19 37 Noel Moncy SM 15 Queens AC 25.34 3:2
20 31 Kriss Nelson SM 16 Lagan Valley AC 26.04 4:3
21 45 Jeremy Bryan SM 17 Strabane Athletic Club 27.46 3:3

75 Eoghan Devlin SM Mid Ulster AC 1:4
38 Charlie Byrne SM Unattached 1:5
2 Michael Watters SM Unattached 2:8
74 Patrick Leydon SM Mullingar Harriers 3:4
43 Jack O'Connor U18M St Michaels College AC 4:8
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Results
T14 - Senior Men's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Finals: A Final
Wind speed: +0.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 26 Callum Baird Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 1 7 21.25 PB
2 73 Craig Newell Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 2 4 21.78
3 40 Michael McAuley Fast Twitch Athletics Club SM 3 6 22.22
4 59 Conor Adair North Down AC SM 4 8 22.26
5 79 Ewan Donald Orangegrove AC U18M 1 3 22.59
6 53 Daire Donohoe Annalee AC SM 5 1 22.64
7 27 Andrew Proctor Lagan Valley AC SM 6 2 23.31

28 Luca Logue-Fonseca Cardiff Athletics SM 5

Finals: B Final
Wind speed: +0.9

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 25 Patrick Elliott Speed Development Project
Track Club U18M 1 4 23.38

2 67 Malte Hinrichs Lagan Valley AC SM 1 5 23.40
3 46 Luke Callaghan Orangegrove AC U18M 2 3 24.29
4 44 2 2 24.33
5 42 Daniel Hunter Queens AC SM 3 1 25.50

0 6
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Summary of Round 2
T14 - Senior Men's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:15
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 26 Callum Baird SM 1 Ballymena and Antrim AC 21.25 1:7
2 73 Craig Newell SM 2 Ballymena and Antrim AC 21.78 1:4
3 40 Michael McAuley SM 3 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 22.22 1:6
4 59 Conor Adair SM 4 North Down AC 22.26 1:8
5 79 Ewan Donald U18M 1 Orangegrove AC 22.59 1:3
6 53 Daire Donohoe SM 5 Annalee AC 22.64 1:1
7 27 Andrew Proctor SM 6 Lagan Valley AC 23.31 1:2

8 25 Patrick Elliott U18M 2 Speed Development
Project Track Club 23.38 2:4

9 67 Malte Hinrichs SM 7 Lagan Valley AC 23.40 2:5
10 46 Luke Callaghan U18M 3 Orangegrove AC 24.29 2:3
11 44 2 24.33 2:2
12 42 Daniel Hunter SM 8 Queens AC 25.50 2:1

28 Luca Logue-Fonseca SM Cardiff Athletics 1:5
0 2:6
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Results
T06 - Senior Men's 400m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:10

Heats: Heat 1 of 2
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 87 Luke Russell Dromore Athletic Club SM 1 3 49.43 Q
2 95 Sean Harding Shercock AC SM 2 8 49.59 Q
3 86 James Armstrong Orangegrove AC SM 3 2 49.91 q
4 82 Conor Anderson Armagh AC U18M 1 4 51.78 q
5 81 James Nixon Enniskillen Running Club SM 4 6 53.10
6 84 Ross Miotti Monaghan Phoenix AC SM 5 5 55.24
7 94 Matthew Gildea Armagh AC SM 6 7 1:05.32

Heats: Heat 2 of 2
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 98 Darragh McConville Dundrum South Dublin AC SM 1 4 48.56 Q
2 74 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers SM 2 8 50.28 Q
3 88 Adam Courtney Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 3 2 51.15 q
4 83 Dylan Byrne Orangegrove AC SM 4 3 51.77 q
5 97 Matthew Fitzpatrick Dunleer AC SM 5 6 51.82
6 90 Euan Monro Loughview AC SM 6 5 52.66
7 65 Tom Wilkinson Mid Ulster AC SM 7 7 55.50



www.opentrack.run

Page 14 of 57Printed on Wed, 13-Aug-2025 11:34:59, Europe/London

Summary of Round 1
T06 - Senior Men's 400m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:13
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 98 Darragh McConville SM 1 Dundrum South Dublin AC 48.56 Q 2:4
2 87 Luke Russell SM 2 Dromore Athletic Club 49.43 Q 1:3
3 95 Sean Harding SM 3 Shercock AC 49.59 Q 1:8
4 86 James Armstrong SM 4 Orangegrove AC 49.91 q 1:2
5 74 Patrick Leydon SM 5 Mullingar Harriers 50.28 Q 2:8
6 88 Adam Courtney SM 6 Ballymena and Antrim AC 51.15 q 2:2
7 83 Dylan Byrne SM 7 Orangegrove AC 51.77 q 2:3
8 82 Conor Anderson U18M 1 Armagh AC 51.78 q 1:4
9 97 Matthew Fitzpatrick SM 8 Dunleer AC 51.82 2:6
10 90 Euan Monro SM 9 Loughview AC 52.66 2:5
11 81 James Nixon SM 10 Enniskillen Running Club 53.10 1:6
12 84 Ross Miotti SM 11 Monaghan Phoenix AC 55.24 1:5
13 65 Tom Wilkinson SM 12 Mid Ulster AC 55.50 2:7
14 94 Matthew Gildea SM 13 Armagh AC 1:05.32 1:7
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Results
T06 - Senior Men's 400m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Final
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 88 Adam Courtney Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 1 8 48.42
2 86 James Armstrong Orangegrove AC SM 2 3 48.62
3 95 Sean Harding Shercock AC SM 3 6 49.09
4 87 Luke Russell Dromore Athletic Club SM 4 5 50.11
5 97 Matthew Fitzpatrick Dunleer AC SM 5 7 51.11
6 83 Dylan Byrne Orangegrove AC SM 6 2 51.69
7 82 Conor Anderson Armagh AC U18M 1 1 53.77

74 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers SM 4
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Results
T07 - Senior Men's 800m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:30

Heats: Heat 1 of 2
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 120 Antoine Roquette Dundrum South Dublin AC SM 1 2 1:59.83 Q
2 124 Patrick Sheridan Newcastle & District AC SM 2 1 2:04.25 Q
3 116 Luke McDowell North Down AC SM 3 4 2:05.85
4 105 Niall Armstrong North Belfast Harriers SM 4 7 2:12.11
5 115 Joshua Blair Ballymena Runners AC SM 5 9 2:14.55
6 33 Samuel Millar Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 6 5 2:30.83

111 Aidan Doyle Unattached SM 3 DNS
113 Godwin Mathias Unattached SM 6 DNS
125 Damien Prendergast Unattached SM 8 DNS

Heats: Heat 2 of 2
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 122 James Ashley Lagan Valley AC SM 1 8 1:59.39 Q
2 123 Adam Withers East Down AC SM 2 2 1:59.67 Q
2 119 Stephen Lunn Lagan Valley AC SM 3 9 1:59.67 Q
4 114 Eoin Murphy Newbridge AC SM 4 6 1:59.80 q
5 126 Conor Irving City of Lisburn AC SM 5 7 1:59.94 q
6 107 Tommy Arthur Lagan Valley AC SM 6 5 2:05.47 q
7 106 Noah Sheridan Newcastle & District AC SM 7 4 2:07.12
8 109 Brendan Kerr Ballymena Runners AC SM 8 3 2:11.00
9 104 Vincent McCormack St Laurence O'Toole AC SM 9 1 2:16.27
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Summary of Round 1
T07 - Senior Men's 800m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:35
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 122 James Ashley SM 1 Lagan Valley AC 1:59.39 Q 2:8
2 123 Adam Withers SM 2 East Down AC 1:59.67 Q 2:2
2 119 Stephen Lunn SM 3 Lagan Valley AC 1:59.67 Q 2:9
4 114 Eoin Murphy SM 4 Newbridge AC 1:59.80 q 2:6
5 120 Antoine Roquette SM 5 Dundrum South Dublin AC 1:59.83 Q 1:2
6 126 Conor Irving SM 6 City of Lisburn AC 1:59.94 q 2:7
7 124 Patrick Sheridan SM 7 Newcastle & District AC 2:04.25 Q 1:1
8 107 Tommy Arthur SM 8 Lagan Valley AC 2:05.47 q 2:5
9 116 Luke McDowell SM 9 North Down AC 2:05.85 1:4
10 106 Noah Sheridan SM 10 Newcastle & District AC 2:07.12 2:4
11 109 Brendan Kerr SM 11 Ballymena Runners AC 2:11.00 2:3
12 105 Niall Armstrong SM 12 North Belfast Harriers 2:12.11 1:7
13 115 Joshua Blair SM 13 Ballymena Runners AC 2:14.55 1:9
14 104 Vincent McCormack SM 14 St Laurence O'Toole AC 2:16.27 2:1
15 33 Samuel Millar SM 15 Ballymena and Antrim AC 2:30.83 1:5
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Results
T07 - Senior Men's 800m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Final
Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note

1 124 Patrick Sheridan Newcastle & District AC SM 1 9 1:55.17
2 114 Eoin Murphy Newbridge AC SM 2 8 2:01.36
3 122 James Ashley Lagan Valley AC SM 3 4 2:01.94
4 126 Conor Irving City of Lisburn AC SM 4 3 2:02.75
5 123 Adam Withers East Down AC SM 5 6 2:05.27
6 107 Tommy Arthur Lagan Valley AC SM 6 2 2:08.23
7 119 Stephen Lunn Lagan Valley AC SM 7 5 2:12.00

0 7
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Results
T18 - Senior Men's 1500m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 15:15

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 144 Stephen Lyster Lagan Valley AC SM 1 5 3:58.81
2 131 Fionntán Campbell Candour Track Club SM 2 15 3:59.83
3 143 Lorcan Mcgurk City of Lisburn AC SM 3 7 3:59.91
4 127 Daniel Dines North Down AC SM 4 14 4:00.35
5 136 James Gilliland Queens AC SM 5 16 4:00.70
6 134 James Gracey Beechmount Harriers AC SM 6 4 4:03.31
7 130 Paul Carty Candour Track Club SM 7 6 4:03.68
8 132 Caolan Gilbride Tir Chonaill AC SM 8 10 4:07.73
9 129 Conor Curran North Belfast Harriers SM 9 12 4:16.47
10 133 James Murphy Clonliffe Harriers SM 10 1 4:18.42
11 140 Anthony Glover Yate & District AC SM 11 3 4:22.61
12 135 Cian Mc Donald (T20/F20) Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 12 2 4:36.70

141 Oisin Mcgloin Lagan Valley AC SM 8
137 Mark Carmody Unattached SM 9
139 Josh McDowell North Down AC SM 11
142 Ciaran Toner Belfast Running Club SM 13
138 Noah Kavanagh Lagan Valley AC SM 17
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Results
T11 - Senior Men's 5000m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:50

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 156 Craig McMeechan North Down AC SM 1 14 14:57.72
2 141 Oisin Mcgloin Lagan Valley AC SM 2 1 15:25.16
3 153 Sean Melarkey City of Derry Spartans SM 3 5 15:31.78
4 146 John Black North Belfast Harriers SM 4 3 15:35.61
5 147 Mark Carberry North Down AC SM 5 6 15:50.82
6 160 Rory Campbell Portadown Running Club SM 6 9 16:08.76
7 157 Matthew Little Portadown Running Club SM 7 11 16:16.63
8 148 Ryan Donnelly Candour Track Club SM 8 16 16:17.57
9 161 Mark Cornett North Belfast Harriers SM 9 2 16:21.77
10 150 Justin Bloomer Mid Ulster AC SM 10 8 16:22.68
11 152 Colin McDowell North Belfast Harriers SM 11 12 17:45.54

155 Jamie Mcmeechan North Down AC SM 4 DNS
143 Lorcan Mcgurk City of Lisburn AC SM 7 DNS
159 Cameron Stewart Annadale Striders SM 10 DNS
162 Paddy O'Donnell City of Derry Spartans SM 13 DNS
145 James Trainor North Belfast Harriers SM 15 DNS
149 Peter Donnelly Candour Track Club SM 17 DNS
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Results
T15 - Senior Men's 110m Hurdles - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:50
Wind speed: +1.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 165 Adam Hill City of Lisburn AC SM 1 5 15.19

2 166 Lexx Mcconville Windsor Slough Eton &
Hounslow AC SM 2 4 16.34
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Results
T05 - Senior Men's 400m Hurdles - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:55

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 168 Matthew Knight North Down AC SM 1 5 57.68
2 170 Ronan Bloomer Mid Ulster AC SM 2 4 1:03.71

169 James Clark Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC SM 6
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Results
T12 - Men's 3000m Steeplechase - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:35

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 174 Jack Dee St Peter's AC SM 1 2 10:02.43

2 176 Ricky Graham Northern Ireland Masters
Athletic Association SM 2 1 11:19.36

173 Samuel Curtis Leevale AC SM 3 DNS
175 Matthew Mccombe North Belfast Harriers SM 4 DNS
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Results
F09 - Senior Men's High Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:00

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age Best Note

1 165 1 Adam Hill City of Lisburn AC SM 1.85

2 178 2 Jude Glover Lagan Valley AC U18M 1.70

3 182 4 Peter Fryer City of Derry Spartans SM 1.65

4 179 3 Connor Lunnun Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 1.50
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Results
F10 - Senior Men's Pole Vault - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:00

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age Best Note

1 183 2 Jamie Paul Ballymena and Antrim AC SM 4.21

2 166 3 Lexx Mcconville Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow
AC SM 3.90

170 1 Ronan Bloomer Mid Ulster AC SM 3.60

186 4 Jack Murphy Tir Chonaill AC SM None
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Results
F16 - Senior Men's Long Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 15:35

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 203 Ben Fisher City of Lisburn AC SM 6.95

2 198 Harvey King Strabane Athletic Club SM 6.74

3 190 Oisin Thompson Finn Valley SM 6.41

4 202 Joshua Knox City of Lisburn AC SM 6.40

5 166 Lexx Mcconville Windsor Slough Eton &
Hounslow AC SM 6.07

6 8 Karl Martin North Down AC SM 5.87 PB

7 179 Connor Lunnun Ballymena and Antrim
AC SM 5.78

7 188 Declan Slevin Finn Valley SW 5.78

9 11 Freddie Wallace (T12/F12) City of Lisburn AC U18M 5.64 PB

10 191 Declan Leung Mid Ulster AC SM 4.13

11 187 Barry Morris Lagan Valley AC SM 2.29

16 Harry Jackson North Down AC SM NM

197 Roger McMullan North Down AC U18M NM

6 Finn O Neill Lifford Strabane AC SM NM
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Results
F06 - Senior Men's Triple Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 202 Joshua Knox City of Lisburn AC SM x x x x x 13.00 13.00

2 8 Karl Martin North Down AC SM x 12.78 x x x x 12.78 SB

3 205 Harry Nelson Lagan Valley AC SM 11.96 12.27 12.49 12.37 x x 12.49

4 21 Khalil Douma Bouthiba Ealing Southall &
Middlesex AC U18M x 11.74 10.78 11.74 11.87 12.03 12.03

5 179 Connor Lunnun Ballymena and Antrim
AC SM 11.24 11.47 11.40 x 11.29 11.53 11.53

6 191 Declan Leung Mid Ulster AC SM 7.91 x 7.79 8.18 x 7.81 8.18

7 187 Barry Morris Lagan Valley AC SM 6.15 5.56 6.26 5.86 5.97 6.23 6.26

16 Harry Jackson North Down AC SM NM
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Results
F12 - Senior Men's Shot Put - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 215 John Kelly Finn Valley SM 18.37 18.41 18.10 18.59 17.59 18.09 18.59

2 6 Finn O Neill Lifford Strabane AC SM 11.70 12.22 12.22 12.03 12.28 12.28

3 214 Damian Crawford Lifford Strabane AC SM 9.43 9.64 9.68 9.66 9.94 9.68 9.94

4 217 Curtis Ford Lagan Valley AC U18M 7.66 9.18 8.82 9.63 8.15 9.15 9.63

5 216 Donal McCarthy St Peter's AC SM 7.90 7.48 7.89 6.58 8.33 8.88 8.88

212 Tadg Reilly Dunleer AC SM NM
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Results
F01 - Senior Men's Discus - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 6 Finn O Neill Lifford Strabane AC SM 35.60 23.25 37.23 37.92 39.13 39.13

2 214 Damian Crawford Lifford Strabane AC SM 30.41 29.80 29.58 31.74 31.74

3 216 Donal McCarthy St Peter's AC SM 27.30 28.49 28.74 24.81 30.89 30.89

4 220 Trevor McGlynn Strabane Athletic Club SM 25.76 28.29 29.16 29.10 29.16 SB

5 217 Curtis Ford Lagan Valley AC U18M 24.57 24.85 26.27 26.50 26.50
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Results
F13 - Senior Men's Hammer - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 15:05

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 224 Thomas Williams Shercock AC U18M 55.85 53.65 53.75 54.13 55.85

2 214 Damian Crawford Lifford Strabane AC SM 27.36 28.08 27.50 28.37 29.26 29.26 PB

3 216 Donal McCarthy St Peter's AC SM 23.43 22.69 21.33 23.43
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Results
F08 - Senior Men's Javelin - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:10

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 229 Charlie Lawden North Down AC SM 53.18 53.52 52.69 46.88 53.52

2 217 Curtis Ford Lagan Valley AC U18M 46.20 45.51 46.07 42.73 43.24 46.20

3 227 Jason Craig Lagan Valley AC SM 39.33 42.84 44.20 44.31 46.20 43.57 46.20

4 214 Damian Crawford Lifford Strabane AC SM 37.43 37.18 37.73 37.66 37.50 38.62 38.62

5 188 Declan Slevin Finn Valley SW 27.76 24.80 27.28 29.32 30.35 28.88 30.35
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Results
T23 - Senior Men's 4x100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners
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Results
T22 - Senior Men's 4x400m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners
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Results
T02 - Senior Women's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:30

Heats: Heat 1 of 3
Wind speed: -0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 19 Sarah Murray Unattached SW 1 7 12.70 Q
2 36 Freya Boyce Orangegrove AC U18W 1 6 13.33 Q
3 9 Amira Megahey City of Lisburn AC SW 2 4 13.60

4 29 Dubhana Kelly Speed Development Project
Track Club SW 3 1 13.99

5 23 Izzy Cousley North Down AC SW 4 3 14.62
6 30 Eve Walsh-Dann North Down AC SW 5 2 15.01

1 Roseanna McGuckian City of Lisburn AC SW 5 DNS
5 Sophie Stevenson Lagan Valley AC U18W 8

Heats: Heat 2 of 3
Wind speed: +1.6

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 7 Sarah Leahy Killarney Valley AC SW 1 4 11.85 Q
2 50 Orla Comerford Unattached SW 2 3 12.05 Q

3 18 Carla Teece Northern (Isle of Man) Athletic
Club SW 3 2 12.28 q

4 17 Amy Timoney Finn Valley SW 4 5 12.70 q
5 3 Gràinne O Sullivan Bray Runners SW 5 7 12.79
6 51 Leona Garrity Strabane Athletic Club SW 6 8 13.84

13 Sophie Parlour Olympian Youth & Athletic Club SW 6 DNS

Heats: Heat 3 of 3
Wind speed: +0.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 24 Rhianna McCarthy University College Dublin AC SW 1 5 12.20 Q
2 48 Kirsty Treglown Yate & District AC SW 2 4 12.37 Q
3 52 Eva Mcpartlan Donore Harriers SW 3 1 12.87
4 35 Ella Mckelvey Lagan Valley AC U18W 1 3 13.03
5 12 Sinead Oketah Fast Twitch Athletics Club U18W 2 7 13.62
6 4 Cara Henning Fast Twitch Athletics Club SW 4 8 13.91

56 Rachel Lynch Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 2 DNS
47 Darragh Andrews (T38/F38) Ballymena and Antrim AC SW 6 DNS
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Summary of Round 1
T02 - Senior Women's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:36
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 7 Sarah Leahy SW 1 Killarney Valley AC 11.85 Q 2:4
2 50 Orla Comerford SW 2 Unattached 12.05 Q 2:3

3 24 Rhianna McCarthy SW 3 University College Dublin
AC 12.20 Q 3:5

4 18 Carla Teece SW 4 Northern (Isle of Man)
Athletic Club 12.28 q 2:2

5 48 Kirsty Treglown SW 5 Yate & District AC 12.37 Q 3:4
6 19 Sarah Murray SW 6 Unattached 12.70 Q 1:7
6 17 Amy Timoney SW 7 Finn Valley 12.70 q 2:5
8 3 Gràinne O Sullivan SW 8 Bray Runners 12.79 2:7
9 52 Eva Mcpartlan SW 9 Donore Harriers 12.87 3:1
10 35 Ella Mckelvey U18W 1 Lagan Valley AC 13.03 3:3
11 36 Freya Boyce U18W 2 Orangegrove AC 13.33 Q 1:6
12 9 Amira Megahey SW 10 City of Lisburn AC 13.60 1:4
13 12 Sinead Oketah U18W 3 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 13.62 3:7
14 51 Leona Garrity SW 11 Strabane Athletic Club 13.84 2:8
15 4 Cara Henning SW 12 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 13.91 3:8

16 29 Dubhana Kelly SW 13 Speed Development
Project Track Club 13.99 1:1

17 23 Izzy Cousley SW 14 North Down AC 14.62 1:3
18 30 Eve Walsh-Dann SW 15 North Down AC 15.01 1:2

5 Sophie Stevenson U18W Lagan Valley AC 1:8
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Results
T02 - Senior Women's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Finals: A Final
Wind speed: +0.4

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 7 Sarah Leahy Killarney Valley AC SW 1 3 11.61
2 50 Orla Comerford Unattached SW 2 4 11.87
3 24 Rhianna McCarthy University College Dublin AC SW 3 6 12.04

4 18 Carla Teece Northern (Isle of Man) Athletic
Club SW 4 1 12.18

5 19 Sarah Murray Unattached SW 5 5 12.27
6 48 Kirsty Treglown Yate & District AC SW 6 2 12.28
7 36 Freya Boyce Orangegrove AC U18W 1 7 13.00

0 8

Finals: B FINAL
Wind speed: -1.0

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 3 Gràinne O Sullivan Bray Runners SW 1 4 12.87
2 35 Ella Mckelvey Lagan Valley AC U18W 1 6 13.18
3 9 Amira Megahey City of Lisburn AC SW 2 3 13.51
4 4 Cara Henning Fast Twitch Athletics Club SW 3 1 13.74
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Summary of Round 2
T02 - Senior Women's 100m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:30
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 7 Sarah Leahy SW 1 Killarney Valley AC 11.61 1:3
2 50 Orla Comerford SW 2 Unattached 11.87 1:4

3 24 Rhianna McCarthy SW 3 University College Dublin
AC 12.04 1:6

4 18 Carla Teece SW 4 Northern (Isle of Man)
Athletic Club 12.18 1:1

5 19 Sarah Murray SW 5 Unattached 12.27 1:5
6 48 Kirsty Treglown SW 6 Yate & District AC 12.28 1:2
7 3 Gràinne O Sullivan SW 7 Bray Runners 12.87 2:4
8 36 Freya Boyce U18W 1 Orangegrove AC 13.00 1:7
9 35 Ella Mckelvey U18W 2 Lagan Valley AC 13.18 2:6
10 9 Amira Megahey SW 8 City of Lisburn AC 13.51 2:3
11 4 Cara Henning SW 9 Fast Twitch Athletics Club 13.74 2:1

0 1:8
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Results
T13 - Senior Women's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:30

Heats: Heat 1 of 2
Wind speed: -1.3

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 61 Rachel McCann North Down AC SW 1 3 24.37 Q
2 72 Mollie OReilly Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 2 4 24.51 Q
3 57 Jenna Breen City of Lisburn AC SW 3 8 24.58 q
4 1 Roseanna McGuckian City of Lisburn AC SW 4 5 25.06 q
5 48 Kirsty Treglown Yate & District AC SW 5 2 25.81 q
6 69 Catherine Hempton City of Lisburn AC SW 6 1 26.03 q
7 77 Erin Mcmahon Lagan Valley AC SW 7 7 26.53
8 36 Freya Boyce Orangegrove AC U18W 1 6 27.74

Heats: Heat 2 of 2
Wind speed: -0.4

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 50 Orla Comerford Unattached SW 1 5 24.76 Q
2 76 Lauren Abbott Elgin Amateur Athletics Club SW 2 4 25.60 Q
3 70 Emma Hutchinson Ballymena and Antrim AC SW 3 6 26.21
4 60 Molly Curran City of Lisburn AC SW 4 7 26.34
5 35 Ella Mckelvey Lagan Valley AC U18W 1 8 26.64
6 78 Sara Holterman Ignite AC U18W 2 3 29.68
7 23 Izzy Cousley North Down AC SW 5 2 30.67

58 Orlagh Leer Monaghan Phoenix AC SW 1 DNS
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Summary of Round 1
T13 - Senior Women's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:33
Rank Bib Name Category Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane

1 61 Rachel McCann SW 1 North Down AC 24.37 Q 1:3
2 72 Mollie OReilly SW 2 Dundrum South Dublin AC 24.51 Q 1:4
3 57 Jenna Breen SW 3 City of Lisburn AC 24.58 q 1:8
4 50 Orla Comerford SW 4 Unattached 24.76 Q 2:5
5 1 Roseanna McGuckian SW 5 City of Lisburn AC 25.06 q 1:5

6 76 Lauren Abbott SW 6 Elgin Amateur Athletics
Club 25.60 Q 2:4

7 48 Kirsty Treglown SW 7 Yate & District AC 25.81 q 1:2
8 69 Catherine Hempton SW 8 City of Lisburn AC 26.03 q 1:1
9 70 Emma Hutchinson SW 9 Ballymena and Antrim AC 26.21 2:6
10 60 Molly Curran SW 10 City of Lisburn AC 26.34 2:7
11 77 Erin Mcmahon SW 11 Lagan Valley AC 26.53 1:7
12 35 Ella Mckelvey U18W 1 Lagan Valley AC 26.64 2:8
13 36 Freya Boyce U18W 2 Orangegrove AC 27.74 1:6
14 78 Sara Holterman U18W 3 Ignite AC 29.68 2:3
15 23 Izzy Cousley SW 12 North Down AC 30.67 2:2
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Results
T13 - Senior Women's 200m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME:

Final
Wind speed: +0.7

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 72 Mollie OReilly Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 1 5 23.80
2 57 Jenna Breen City of Lisburn AC SW 2 3 23.93
3 61 Rachel McCann North Down AC SW 3 4 23.94
4 1 Roseanna McGuckian City of Lisburn AC SW 4 7 24.61
5 76 Lauren Abbott Elgin Amateur Athletics Club SW 5 2 25.53
6 48 Kirsty Treglown Yate & District AC SW 6 1 25.84
7 70 Emma Hutchinson Ballymena and Antrim AC SW 7 6 25.92
8 60 Molly Curran City of Lisburn AC SW 8 8 26.24
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Results
T04 - Senior Women's 400m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:00

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 103 Kate Doherty Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 1 1 54.84
2 76 Lauren Abbott Elgin Amateur Athletics Club SW 2 4 56.28
3 64 Charlotte Bourke Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 3 6 58.09
4 58 Orlagh Leer Monaghan Phoenix AC SW 4 3 58.20
5 99 Aobh Forde Dundrum South Dublin AC SW 5 7 1:00.77
6 80 Lucy Markwell City of Lisburn AC U18W 1 5 1:02.53
7 92 Sophie Kinsella Drogheda & District AC SW 6 2 1:05.26

102 Ava Diver Beechmount Harriers AC U18W 3 DNS
93 Gráinne Moran Dundalk St Gerards SW 6 DNS
71 Arlene Crossan Unattached SW 7 DNS
89 Molly Hourihan Unattached SW 8 DNS
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Results
T08 - Senior Women's 800m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:40

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 93 Gráinne Moran Dundalk St Gerards SW 1 3 2:13.98
2 121 Kelly Neely City of Lisburn AC SW 2 6 2:18.67
3 117 Angeline McShane City of Derry Spartans SW 3 4 2:18.67
4 108 Claudia Coyle South Galway Athletics Club U18W 1 7 2:21.47
5 110 Hannah Cochrane Lagan Valley AC SW 4 2 2:23.49

112 Denise Toner Clones AC SW 5 DNS
102 Ava Diver Beechmount Harriers AC U18W 8 DNS
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Results
T17 - Senior Women's 1500m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 15:05

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 233 Catherine Martin City of Lisburn AC SW 1 1 4:51.31
2 117 Angeline McShane City of Derry Spartans SW 2 6 4:58.17
3 108 Claudia Coyle South Galway Athletics Club U18W 1 5 5:00.55

128 Cherith Wright Ballymena Runners AC SW 2
121 Kelly Neely City of Lisburn AC SW 3
112 Denise Toner Clones AC SW 4



www.opentrack.run

Page 44 of 57Printed on Wed, 13-Aug-2025 11:34:59, Europe/London

Results
T10 - Senior Women's 5000m - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:15

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 151 Marianne Doherty Lagan Valley AC SW 1 2 18:17.31
2 158 Odeta Sidlauskaite Willowfield Harriers SW 2 1 19:17.64

154 Roise Roberts Candour Track Club SW 3
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Results
T16 - Senior Women's 100m Hurdles - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:50
Wind speed: -0.1

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 164 Anna Moran North Down AC U18W 1 4 18.61

68 Kate O’Connor Dundalk St Gerards SW 3
17 Amy Timoney Finn Valley SW 5
163 Anna McCauley City of Lisburn AC SW 6
63 Sophie Doherty Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC SW 7
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Results
T09 - Senior Women's 400m Hurdles - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:45

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
1 171 Kelsey Stewart Aberdeen Amateur Athletic Club SW 1 7 1:03.22
2 101 Caoimhe Mackey Donore Harriers SW 2 5 1:03.58
3 172 Leah Moffitt Dromore Athletic Club SW 3 4 1:12.59

167 Catriona Scott Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC SW 6
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Results
T19 - Senior Womens Steeplechase - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:45

Place Bib Name Club Category Cat Pos Lane Result Note
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Results
F03 - Senior Women's High Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:10

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age Best Note

1 181 4 Leonie Brunning Biggleswade Athletic Club SW 1.60

2 177 1 Heidi Knox City of Lisburn AC U18W 1.50

2 180 5 Hannah Hayes City of Lisburn AC SW 1.50

63 2 Sophie Doherty Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC SW None

80 3 Lucy Markwell City of Lisburn AC U18W None
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Results
F05 - Senior Women's Pole Vault - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:50

Place Bib Ord Name Club Age Best Note

1 185 2 Abbie O'Neill City of Lisburn AC SW 3.30

2 184 1 Eimear Mcbride Lusk AC U18W 3.10
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Results
F02 - Senior Women's Long Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:45

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 192 Hannah Wallace Cumbernauld Amateur
Athletics Club SW 6.07 5.93 5.91 6.20 6.20

1 30 Eve Walsh-Dann North Down AC SW 1.71 3.38 3.16 2.20 2.50 2.69 3.38

2 196 Lauren Callaghan SW 6.05 3.39 6.07 4.59 6.07

2 47 Darragh Andrews
(T38/F38)

Ballymena and Antrim
AC SW 3.23 3.29 3.21 3.15 3.29

3 163 Anna McCauley City of Lisburn AC SW 5.85 5.72 5.83 5.93 5.88 5.90 5.93 PB

4 24 Rhianna McCarthy University College Dublin
AC SW 5.43 5.55 5.88 5.88

5 194 Rîona Doherty Finn Valley Athletics Club SW 5.56 5.48 5.58 3.77 5.41 5.58

6 204 Erin Fisher City of Lisburn AC SW 5.18 4.89 5.33 5.31 5.33

7 201 Abby Tate City of Lisburn AC SW 5.21 5.17 5.33 4.99 5.16 5.33 PB

8 199 Karyn Dumigan City of Lisburn AC SW 4.97 5.06 4.97 5.08 4.96 5.08

193 Lara Scott Fast Twitch Athletics
Club SW 4.87 4.95 4.91 4.95

189 Ruby Kennedy City of Lisburn AC SW 4.45 4.81 4.81 PB

9 Amira Megahey City of Lisburn AC SW 4.77 4.77

200 Beth Evans Lagan Valley AC U18W NM

195 Ashleigh Mcardle Lifford Strabane AC SW NM

188 Declan Slevin Finn Valley SW NM
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Results
F14 - Senior Women's Triple Jump - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 10:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 209 Anna Mckinty Cardiff Athletics SW 11.04 10.56 9.80 10.62 11.04 11.04 11.04

2 193 Lara Scott Fast Twitch Athletics
Club SW 10.71 10.67 10.60 10.81 10.76 10.67 10.81

3 199 Karyn Dumigan City of Lisburn AC SW 9.79 8.83 10.04 9.87 10.16 10.41 10.41

4 80 Lucy Markwell City of Lisburn AC U18W x x 9.95 10.01 10.01 10.24 10.24

5 189 Ruby Kennedy City of Lisburn AC SW 9.82 x 9.64 x 9.88 10.09 10.09

6 206 Clara Mullen Lifford Strabane AC SW x 10.09 x x x x 10.09

7 23 Izzy Cousley North Down AC SW 9.00 9.13 9.18 x x 9.62 9.62

8 207 Mia Johnston-Kerr Ignite AC U18W 9.04 9.35 x x x x 9.35

9 200 Beth Evans Lagan Valley AC U18W 9.08 9.02 8.97 9.08

208 Cara Miele Unattached U18W DNS
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Results
F07 - Senior Women's Shot Put - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 13:10

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 210 Caoimhe Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW 11.78 11.15 12.16 11.94 x 11.88 12.16

2 195 Ashleigh Mcardle Lifford Strabane AC SW 11.16 12.04 10.87 11.64 11.90 x 12.04

3 181 Leonie Brunning Biggleswade Athletic
Club SW 9.69 10.20 10.14 10.14 10.71 10.86 10.86

4 189 Ruby Kennedy City of Lisburn AC SW 8.56 8.59 8.80 9.08 8.40 8.56 9.08

5 213 Lynsey Glover Lagan Valley AC SW 7.61 7.33 7.35 7.83 7.52 7.72 7.83

211 Adrienne Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW NM
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Results
F04 - Senior Women's Discus - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 11:40

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 223 Anna Gavigan Unattached SW 50.84 46.86 49.92 49.87 46.46 50.84

2 210 Caoimhe Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW 32.06 31.97 30.08 31.86 33.62 33.62

3 219 Hannah Brunning Biggleswade Athletic
Club SW 29.28 32.45 28.05 33.60 30.75 33.60

4 211 Adrienne Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW 30.36 28.78 30.05 31.25 31.69 31.69

5 218 Grace Gormley Shercock AC SW 27.64 29.68 30.84 27.44 26.70 30.84

6 221 Orlagh Brunning Biggleswade Athletic
Club U18W 25.93 25.20 28.49 25.78 27.42 28.49

7 213 Lynsey Glover Lagan Valley AC SW 21.17 21.30 20.82 20.21 20.18 21.30

8 222 Freya Gormley Shercock Athletic Club U18W 19.69 19.23 19.02 18.95 19.69
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Results
F15 - Senior Women's Hammer - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 15:35

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 210 Caoimhe Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW 45.38 51.09 51.28 50.39 52.23 52.23

2 211 Adrienne Gallen Lifford Strabane AC SW 51.85 49.55 49.94 50.49 50.53 51.85

3 226 Aida Zukauskaite Lagan Valley AC SW 43.82 44.37 40.52 45.36 43.54 45.36

4 225 Gaby Silcock Jog Moira SW 36.42 38.49 40.61 40.61

5 181 Leonie Brunning Biggleswade Athletic
Club SW 37.07 40.16 40.56 38.53 38.88 35.19 40.56

6 213 Lynsey Glover Lagan Valley AC SW 33.96 36.04 36.38 37.17 36.81 35.84 37.17

7 219 Hannah Brunning Biggleswade Athletic
Club SW 30.80 34.02 34.26 34.26
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Results
F11 - Senior Women's Javelin - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 14:30

Place Bib Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note

1 195 Ashleigh Mcardle Lifford Strabane AC SW 31.88 35.37 35.34 36.08 39.05 36.47 39.05

2 228 Isabelle Mccormack St Laurence O'Toole AC U18W 30.94 30.38 29.78 31.61 29.80 30.23 31.61

3 230 Sophie Laughlin Unattached SW 22.36 26.63 26.71 30.89 30.89

4 164 Anna Moran North Down AC U18W 29.51 24.36 26.92 22.50 29.51

231 Ellie Mccurdy Strabane Athletic Club SW NM

188 Declan Slevin Finn Valley SW NM
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Results
T24 - Senior Women's 4x100m Relay - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners
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Results
T21 - Senior Women's 4x400m Relay - 2025-08-09

NI & Ulster Senior Track & Field Championships 2025 - 09 Aug 2025 - START TIME: 12:00

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners


